P

ppset Grou

% LAPPSET

PRIME

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 29.1.2026

F24109M

Copyright La




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET F24109M 112)
PRIME
DATE: 29.1.2026
710468-001 |pcs 712007 pcs| 712032-001 |pcs| 712037-001 |pcs| 712039-001 pcsl 712048-001 |pcs
4 ] ] 4 ] 4
= &= L 1650 L 2150 L 2350 L 3250
712052-001 |pcs 712054 PCS 712219 PCS 712354 PCS 712397 PCS 712433 PCS
1 1] oV 2 1 1
] Ay 7 ] ] ] ]
~ <+
o
L 3650 &= &= &= Namf =
712434 PCS 712458 PCS 712460 PCS 712477 PCS 712488 PCS 712497 PCS
KN N BN 1 1 @ 2
= = &= = = =
712499 pcsl 712501-001 |pcs  712513-001 pcs| 712522-001 |pcs 712558 PCS 712600 PCS
2 2 § 1 11 f 4
= &= +870 &= +1470 =
712629-001 |pcs 712676 PCS 712683 pcs 712724-001 |pcs 712730 712743 PCS
] 4 % ]
= = L 1096 &= Nadf
712747-001 |pcs 712752 PCS 712754 PCS 712760 PCS 712780 PCS 712788 PCS
16 6 2 2 4 4
L 704 &4 = = &= L 704 & =
712797 PCS 712798 pcs  712819-001 |pcs 712871 PCS 712889 PCS 712910 PCS
- S 1] F T < n 1
LAPPSET NGIQ:AB Lt 1 ] 1 ]
L o (o] L L L A [ L
&= &= &= L 700 & =




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET

F24109M

2
3

PRIME
DATE: 29.1.2026
712922-001 |pcs| 712926-001 |pcs 712929 PCS 712952 PCS 712999 PCS 713023 PCS
2 I ] ]
= L 2400 =4 &=
713174 PCS 713196 PCS 713201 PCS 713246 PCS
] ]
=
PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS




= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24109M

DATE:

29.1.2026

4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

175

A 11 \HI\HIHHI\HIHHI\HIHHI
0]




= LAPPSET

F24109M

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 29.1.2026 5
EN/AS Impact Area 51 m2
175
(1A 1 1 11 1
———— Falling Space 54 m2 0 3
Max Falling Height 2400 mm
4450
P - - - N
7
/
/
/
[
[
a
—
\
\
\
\
\
2 \ a3 g
3 o )




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24109M

DATE:

29.1.2026

5.1

T
{1001
(N
(N
oy wy o

HOOCH B
(NIRRT
Hogon s
i

RNl
LD

[
) %y
[ e
j[ 7 J FFL
| I
FFL = Finished Floor Level
+4240
+2400
1 B— T
WO e o
AR || R nun
RN | — RN
EARE | ==
vy TV EN M
i
’ﬁL Li ot
+0 FFL

1

FFL = Finished Floor Level




S LAPPSET F24109M

PRIME

DATE: 29.1.2026




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

S LAPPSET F24109M

PRIME

DATE: 29.1.2026

TOWER A

7/

@

A
\ %
\v
ﬂ'
\ 1
712488 @

712788

U
N N
A Jf
\/
/
/




S LAPPSET F24109M TOWER A

PRIME DATE: 29.1.2026 7 '-l

\A:‘ 1:50 {/ B

% +2300

1 I +2090 m
Wb

[ T

Eﬂ Wﬂ [ T e
[ T

[ T e

+1370 AR

WA K MMM M B

+790
+400
+350 T

+170 +170
+0 +0

LU L o L
[ U}

|

WAA K MW OB M B )

+550 ﬂf

+170
+0

alhaj

b —— = —
[

A g

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




S LAPPSET F24109M TOWER B

PRIME DATE: 29.1.2026 7 '2

712032

i

712889
X4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24109M

DATE:

29.1.2026

TOWERB

7.5

//7\ N\
[A)
\\\,/ /

+2080

. I

o]

o
a]
+770 ~
Me—" >
d[|Lres¥56789 06—
le—
———
+170 106 ——
+0

wa

1:50

B

r —

+3040
+2830
+2130
(/‘\w +1490
N
+0

—E@/

i

Ty E— ]|
Ut i
[ 1
RO 1
[N 1
[ 1
T ]|
Ly w

\
)
/

(
(
\

'
il 1 |
=4O
n o/ \—_




= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24109M

DATE: 29.1.2026

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Max Falling Height




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309362
Rev.:1

712354

DATE: 4.11.2025

/4

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914209 SUPPORT 40x351x458 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 2
3 905090 PLASTIC WASHER @45 1
4 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4
5 980154 WASHER M1213 /24 1
6 905086 WASHER D44/13.5 x 39 1
7 905115 PLASTIC CAP @30 1
8 909142 BOLT M12x70 1
9 980160 NUT M8 2

10 909852 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 2
1 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301018

Rev.: 1.1

712397

DATE: 23.9.2025

) © q&
yd
) o Oﬂ

Th

O~ A——F
/

@

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712468 PLATE 12x640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 5
4 909256 WASHER B16/8.4x1.6 5
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4
7 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 1
8 903215 CLAMP 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code;: 297231

Rev.: 2.1

712434

DATE: 5.11.2025

-

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 711676 PLATE 12x230x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 2
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 2
4 909256 WASHER B16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 3
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 2
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 295200

712458

Rev.: 11 DATE: 23.9.2025 1N
<A
\ - | "
W ‘ ‘ID ‘J
w:y/,
d
(5) |
|
%_,———ﬁ—//
(2) ’
144 ’ /
s /‘
— 9.
———
(©) T
NO. I TEM CODE QTY.
1 711701 STEP 12x200x680 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909633 NUT M8 4
5 980128 SPECIAL SCREW D7x40 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309732
Rev.: 1.1

712460

DATE: 12.12.2025

11

\
0|0

@

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914559 ROOF FRAME 94x883x950 2
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW D7x60 8
3 900735 ALLEN SCREW M8x60 12
4 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 20
5 909633 NUT M8 12




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

712488

DATE: 10.7.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712325 TABLE 12x206x702 1
2 914513 SUPPORT 120x48x189 2
3 905103 INSIDE PLUG PT-28/32-H 2
4 900498 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 4
5 905112 PLASTIC CAP @22 4
6 909256 WASHER B16/8.4x1.6 8
7 909633 NUT M8 4
8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301617

Rev.: 4.1

712497

DATE: 18.12.2025

1/2

—

MAX 8Nm 8x =

3

N

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 707133 PLATE 10x80x745 2
2 901879 CLAMP 2
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 6
4 909210 BOLT M8x40 4
5 905051 WASHER D24/8.4 4
6 901868 BAR 2
7 901115 U-BOLT A
8 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 8
9 980160 NUT M8 8




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET

Doc.Code: 301617
Rev.: 4.1

712497

DATE: 18.12.2025

~

vy

Y

750

2/2



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308251

Rev.:1

712499

DATE: 21.10.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 711709 PLATE 12x343%x747 2
2 914171 RAIL @34x598 1
3 909876 ALLEN SCREW M8x40 2
4 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 2
5 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 8
6 999561 THREAD GLUE HARD 1049 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297093
Rev.: 3.2

710468

DATE: 22.4.2026

1/2

1 2
T
g n
3 RS
__’___,/

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 710453 PLANK 45x95x1023 1

2 710405 PLANK 45x133x870 1

3 710466 PLATE 10x50x280 1

4 980129 SCREW @D5x35 6

5 980101 COUNTERSUNK SCREW @4,5x 70 4

6 712956 FLOOR ELEMENT 32X714X714 1

7 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4

8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 S

9 909567 PIN @10 X 75 2
10 709709 STRIP 32x45x685 2




RBLAPPSET. 710468-00]

Doc.Code: 297093
Rev. 32 DATE: 22.4.2026 2/2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308297

712501

Rev.: 1 DATE: 21.10.2025 1N
|°° 1
9 <)
l)ﬁ ,{‘
D-T@.. é ™
"p L |
d£
o
1 4 Q J />_“\
'J/
Ly ([
N} —
AY4 N\
4
/ — =
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712303 BATTEN 40x70x730 2
2 980100 SCREW @5x60 12




oooooooooooooo
ev.:

SLIDES

DATE: 9.4.2026 1/

+1470

+1970




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 295988

712600

Rev.: 11 DATE: 25.9.2025
E;
(§ o
f
1
\\
5P 40V /@
| ==
N
tgfsss
~UL| \
— [y
ar 1
I | [
A i L
I 1 ( |
[} | i [
I 1 ( |
| i i1 97
i | 1)
i i =7
[} [}
i T ]
"l '“——————ﬁr __________
A o /
i ! h
! 1l
i ! h
N
i
\\LL
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914172 HAND GRIP 40x114x540 1
2 908057 CONNECTOR @32/29-15/30 1
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 1
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 1
5 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308510

Rev.: 1.1

712629

DATE: 22.4.2026

11

) ¥ ’\
o 1T ~ — —
°® [0}
© O] ® @
)
vj ® J!
\J| ©
\’)’\L ®hl e &f/
H | (O] | (O]
A VAWAW.
\
V15 N
~ 16 0 © 160 0
Q
o o
@V [QV
[ 0~
s 1606 © 66 0
\ [ 1 \
| o -
/N ~
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 710471 LATH 32x95x845 10
2 911808 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x70 20
3 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 20




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 293613

712683

Rev.: 11 DATE: 23.9.2025 1N
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712307 PLATE 12x200x238 1
2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909633 NUT M8 ©
5 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

7127724

DATE: 22.10.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 710469 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296384

7127730

Rev. 2 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
\
q @
e
ﬂ
5
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914419 GRIP 40x119%x490 1
2 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 304960

Rev.: 2

712743

DATE: 7.10.2025

1/2

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712741 CLIMBING ELEMENT +870 T
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4
3 909867 ALLEN SCREW M8x70 2
4 909633 NUT M8 2
5 980152 WASHER B24/8.4x2 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 304960

Rev.: 2

712743

DATE: 7.10.2025

2/2

NO.

ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712741 CLIMBING ELEMENT +870 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4
3 909867 ALLEN SCREW M8x70 2
4 909633 NUT M8 2
5 980152 WASHER D24/8.4x2 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297354

Rev.:1

7127747

DATE: 21.7.2025

Q

11

4x 5@ 40V

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712752

Doc.Code: 304563
Rev.- 11 DATE: 25.9.2025 1/2

PR ST
=N

N

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914905 CHAIN 1
2 712587 PLATE 250x250x10 1
3 909636 SHACKEL M6X38x24 2
4 906985 ALLEN SCREW M6x25 2
5 900850 SPECIAL NUT M6 1
6 909310 ALLEN SCREW M6 x 16 1



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET

Doc.Code: 304563
Rev.: 1.1

7127752

DATE: 25.9.2025
1

2/2

600




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 295240

Rev.:1.2

7127754

DATE: 28.11.2025

11

97
N
L]
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914173 HAND GRIP 40x114x760 1
2 908057 CONNECTOR @32/29-1.5/30 1
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 1
4 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 1
5 980152 WASHER DR4/8.4x2 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 294065

Rev.:1.3

712760

DATE: 23.3.2026

DON'T OVERTIGHTEN

1

N~ —
— | I
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 906630 SCREW @8x60 2
2 711807 TOP HAT 93x93x12 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296034

712780

Rev.- 11 DATE: 29.9.2025 1/
2
//
L
NO. I TEM CODE QTY.

1 914099 BAR ELEMENT 40x120x704 1

2 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4

3 980152 WASHER @24/8.4x2 4




712788

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308064

Rev.: 2.1

11

DATE: 7.11.2025

QTY.
2
1
1

@6x60
67,5x67,6X34
95x95x60

SCREW
TOP HAT COVER
TOP HAT BASE

ITEM CODE
980131
915379
915378

NO.
1
2
3

p171 dnoun 1osdde wybluAdod



R LAPPSET. 712797

Doc.Code: 297332

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
/// —’_\\\\~
(L ]
-1© o)
()=
I~
| llo
\\\ ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




R LAPPSET. 712798

Doc.Code: 297334

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
T T 1 TT7—
@ 4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

\\ ] ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




R LAPPSET. 712819

Doc.Code: 297763
Rev.- 11 DATE: 24.9.2025 1/

4X 5@ 407
. . VU,

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 71718 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Co
Rev.: 1.1

de: 295790

2X 50 40V _—

712871

DATE: 29.9.2025

1

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 707304 TELESCOPE 1
2 901302 WASHER ®»20/10.5x2 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712889

Doc.Code: 296659
Rev. 1 DATE: 2.7.2025 1/2

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER @20 /10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712889

Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: T DATE: 2.7.2025 2/2

100
S
600

800

580

71022 mm v
Vo2-8mm

100

800




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309496

712910

Rev.: 11 DATE: 13.11.2025 11
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914408 ATTACHMENT PIECE 75x130X165 T
2 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 3
3 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 6
4 909633 NUT M8 3
5 900240 SPECIAL SCREW B8X70 3




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 298249

712922

Rev. 1 DATE: 2.7.2025 1/2
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712923 FLOOR ELEMENT 32x750x750 1
2 706443 STRIP 32x45x702 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 6
4 980101 SCREW @4.5x70 8



712922

2/2

DATE: 2.7.2025

B LAPPSET
Doc.Code: 298249
Rev.:1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

712926

Doc.Code: 309747

Rev. 1 DATE: 18.11.2025 1/
= (D)
//
5O 40V
S|
(@)
(@]
[00]
2400
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 707502 BOOM 70x120x2464% 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4




RLAPPSET 712020

Doc.Code: 309755
Rev. 1 DATE: 18.11.2025 1/

270 540 270 150

150 270 270 540 ‘

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 711945 ROPE NET 1
2 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 7
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 14



RLAPPSET 712099

Doc.Code: 298833
Rev.-13 DATE: 28.11.2025 1/

[ 1

4X 5@ 40V

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

0 ey
"o
ORNN ) ®
\\\\ //
\\\\\ ”//
@ — . — @
"o
N
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 711801 PLATE 12x283x1013 1
2 906630 SCREW ?8x60 4




R LAPPSET. 713023

Doc.Code: 308414
Rev.: 2.] DATE: 17.11.2025 1/

24

= \‘_;;‘

=
4
60 |
N
@12

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 713020 ROPE ELEMENT +1470 1
2 901899 ALLEN SCREW M8x45 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4
4 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 2
5 909256 WASHER B16/8.4x1.6 6




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 304037

HPL WALL

Rev.- 11 DATE: 13.3.2026 1/
@
@
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

2 903176 CLAMP 4

3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4

4 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 4

5 909633 NUT M8 4

6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 310400

713201

Rev. 1 DATE: 312.2025 1/
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 713010 SILL PLATE 12x70x436 1
2 980100 COUNTERSUNK SCREW @5 x 60 3



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RBLAPPSET. POCKET ANIMALS

Doc.Code: 305032
Rev. 11 DATE: 2.32026 1/2

j e
N \0

—

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712713 PLATE 20x86x110 1
2 914899 PLATE - 1
3 980135 SCREW @5x50 2




RBLAPPSET. POCKET ANIMALS

Doc.Code: 305032
Rev.: 11 DATE: 2.3.2026 2/2

5 @

{
O
. ©,C &%ﬁﬁ
I ' M
@, W, /
713251 713250 713249

]
(&
5

W, U/

C
C
C |

713248 713247



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 312494

713352

Rev. 1 DATE: 27.1.2026 1/
DET1
[ ° « e x (o] [0] ® -]
I @ I __ ® | [ ]
% L G119\
DET 2 DET 3
DET 1
i
2N
1o e @
/AN DT
o
Q @)
‘A1 S
DET 2 |
i
DET 3
.. .. U
N -
S —
)}
_ Ji@ N
\ ®/ ~25
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 710471 LATH 32x95x845 S
2 911808 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x70 8
3 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 8
4 903533 PEITETULPPA @9 8
5 906630 SCREW @8x60 4




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Detail View A (1 : 2.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View9

	Sheet1
	Drawing View8
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View C (1 : 2)
	Drawing View16

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet2
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Detail View E (1 : 4)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View F (1 : 4)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 6)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 3)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View8
	Detail View D (1 : 10)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View E (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View B (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View8
	Detail View C (1 : 8)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 10)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet2
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19


